
RECORD OF CHANGES 

SCEOP 
iv April 2025 

Change 
Number Change Date of 

Change 
Change Made 

by  
1 2019 EOP Annual Review and Update 04/09/2019 R. Burton 

2 SCEOP Appendix 7 – Civil Disturbance Plan 
Review and Update 04/09/2019 R. Burton 

3 SCEOP Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan Review 
and Update 05/31/2019 R. Burton 

4 SCEOP Annex 6 – Mass Care Update 07/29/2019 R. Burton 

5 SCEOP New Document, Appendix 18 – 
Winter Weather Plan  11/01/2019 R. Burton 

6 SCEOP Appendix 11 –Tsunami Response 
Plan Review and Update 04/09/2020 R. Burton 

7 SCEOP Appendix 12 – Repatriation Plan 
Review and Update 04/09/2020 R. Burton 

8 SCEOP Appendix 15 – Long Term Power 
Outage Plan Review and Update 04/09/2020 R. Burton 

9 2020 EOP Annual Review and Update 04/09/2020 R. Burton 

10 SCEOP Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan Review 
and Update 06/01/2020 R. Burton 

11 SCEOP Attachment D – MOUs and MOAs 
Updated 06/08/2020 R. Burton 

12 SCEOP Appendix 16 – Cyber Consequence 
Management Review and Update 10/14/2020 R. Burton 

13 SCEOP Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan Annex 
H and J, Review and Update 10/14/2020 R. Burton 

14 SCEOP Appendix 7 – Civil Disturbance Plan 
2020 Update 10/27/2020 R. Burton 

15 SCEOP Appendix 18 – Winter Weather Plan 
Review and Update 10/27/2020 R. Burton 

16 SCEOP Attachment D – FTC MOU Added 11/16/2020 R. Burton 

17 SCEOP Appendix 13 – Active 
Shooter/Hostile Action Plan Update 11/23/2020 R. Burton 

18 2021 EOP Annual Review and Update – Base 
Plan, Attachments and Annexes 04/01/2021 R. Burton 

19 SCORERP, Appendix 3 – Earthquake Plan 
and Appendix 4 – Dam Safety Plan Updated 04/01/2021 R. Burton 

20 
SCEOP Attachment D – MOUs and MOAs, 
and Annex 18 – Donated Goods and Services 
Updated 

04/05/2021 R. Burton 

21 
SCEOP, Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan and 
Associated Annexes and Attachments 
Reviewed and Updated. 

06/29/2021 R. Burton 



SCEOP 

SCEOP 
iv April 2025 

Change 
Number Change Date of 

Change 
Change Made 

by  

22 2022 EOP Annual Review and Update – Base 
Plan, Attachments and Annexes 05/01/2022 A. Phillips 

23 
Appendix 9 (Catastrophic Incident Response 
Plan) removed and replaced with Emergency 
Refuel Plan 

05/01/2022 A. Phillips 

24 
Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan and Associated 
Annexes and Attachments Reviewed and 
Updated 

06/01/2022 A. Phillips 

25 Appendix 11 – Tsunami Response Plan and 
Associated Annexes Reviewed and Updated 06/30/2022 K. Struble 

26 Appendix 19 – Flood Response Plan 
Reviewed and Updated 10/1/2022 D. Thachik 

27 Appendix 18 – Winter Weather Plan 
Reviewed and Updated 12/1/2022 L. Blackwood 

28 
Appendix 14 – SC Infectious Disease Plan 
Annex 2 (Pandemic Influenza Plan) 
Reviewed and Updated 

3/7/2023 SCDHEC  
(now SCDPH) 

29 Appendix 9 – Emergency Refuel Plan 
Reviewed and Updated 3/15/2023 D. Thachik 

30 2023 EOP Annual Review and Update – Base 
Plan, Attachments and Annexes 4/25/2023 A. Phillips 

31 Appendix 3 – Earthquake Plan Reviewed and 
Updated 5/23/2023 A. Marciano  

32 Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan Reviewed and 
Updated 6/1/2023 L. Blackwood 

33 Attachment E- Disaster Intelligence Updated 
with 8th Lifeline 11/16/2023 R. McCaster 

34 Appendix 4 – Dam Emergency Response 
Plan Reviewed and Updated 1/17/2024 D. Thachik 

35 2024 EOP Annual Review and Update – Base 
Plan, Attachments and Annexes 4/30/2024 A. Phillips  

36 Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan Reviewed and 
Updated 6/3/2024 L. Blackwood 

37 Appendix 15 – Long Term Power Outage 
Plan Review and Update 6/3/2024 R. McCaster 

38 Annex A: Pee Dee River Basin Annex (new) 
added to Appendix 19 – Flood Response Plan 9/1/2024 D. Thachik 

39 Appendix 16 – Cyber Incident Consequence 
Management Plan Review and Update 9/4/2024 R. McCaster 

40 Appendix 11 – Tsunami Response Plan 
Review and Update 10/1/2024 P. Riggs 

41 Appendix 13 – Active Shooter/Hostile Action 
Plan Review and Update 12/18/2024 P. Riggs 



SCEOP 

SCEOP 
iv April 2025 

Change 
Number Change Date of 

Change 
Change Made 

by  

42 Appendix 18 – Winter Weather Plan Review 
and Update 12/18/2024 R. McCaster 

43 
Appendix 2 – SC Operational Radiological 
Emergency Response Plan Review and 
Update 

1/30/2025 D. Bock 

44 Appendix 19 – Flood Response Plan Review 
and Update 2/12/2025 D. Thachik 

45 
Appendix 1 Annex B – Critical 
Transportation Needs Plan Review and 
Update 

4/8/2025 J. Romlein 

46 2025 EOP Annual Review and Update – Base 
Plan, Attachments, and Annexes 4/29/2025 R. McCaster 

  


	04/09/2019
	04/09/2019
	05/31/2019
	07/29/2019
	11/01/2019
	04/09/2020
	04/09/2020
	04/09/2020
	04/09/2020
	06/01/2020
	06/08/2020
	10/14/2020
	10/14/2020
	10/27/2020
	10/27/2020
	11/16/2020
	11/23/2020
	04/01/2021
	04/01/2021
	04/05/2021
	06/29/2021
	05/01/2022
	05/01/2022
	06/01/2022
	06/30/2022
	10/1/2022
	12/1/2022
	3/7/2023
	3/15/2023
	4/25/2023
	5/23/2023
	6/1/2023
	11/16/2023
	1/17/2024
	4/30/2024
	6/3/2024
	6/3/2024
	9/1/2024
	9/4/2024
	10/1/2024
	12/18/2024
	12/18/2024
	1/30/2025
	2/12/2025
	4/8/2025
	4/29/2025

