RECORD OF CHANGES

Change Number	Change	Date of Change	Change Made by
1	2019 EOP Annual Review and Update	04/09/2019	R. Burton
2	SCEOP Appendix 7 – Civil Disturbance Plan Review and Update	04/09/2019	R. Burton
3	SCEOP Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan Review and Update	05/31/2019	R. Burton
4	SCEOP Annex 6 – Mass Care Update	07/29/2019	R. Burton
5	SCEOP New Document, Appendix 18 – Winter Weather Plan	11/01/2019	R. Burton
6	SCEOP Appendix 11 –Tsunami Response Plan Review and Update	04/09/2020	R. Burton
7	SCEOP Appendix 12 – Repatriation Plan Review and Update	04/09/2020	R. Burton
8	SCEOP Appendix 15 – Long Term Power Outage Plan Review and Update	04/09/2020	R. Burton
9	2020 EOP Annual Review and Update	04/09/2020	R. Burton
10	SCEOP Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan Review and Update	06/01/2020	R. Burton
11	SCEOP Attachment D – MOUs and MOAs Updated	06/08/2020	R. Burton
12	SCEOP Appendix 16 – Cyber Consequence Management Review and Update	10/14/2020	R. Burton
13	SCEOP Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan Annex H and J, Review and Update	10/14/2020	R. Burton
14	SCEOP Appendix 7 – Civil Disturbance Plan 2020 Update	10/27/2020	R. Burton
15	SCEOP Appendix 18 – Winter Weather Plan Review and Update	10/27/2020	R. Burton
16	SCEOP Attachment D – FTC MOU Added	11/16/2020	R. Burton
17	SCEOP Appendix 13 – Active Shooter/Hostile Action Plan Update	11/23/2020	R. Burton
18	2021 EOP Annual Review and Update – Base Plan, Attachments and Annexes	04/01/2021	R. Burton
19	SCORERP, Appendix 3 – Earthquake Plan and Appendix 4 – Dam Safety Plan Updated	04/01/2021	R. Burton
20	SCEOP Attachment D – MOUs and MOAs, and Annex 18 – Donated Goods and Services Updated	04/05/2021	R. Burton
21	SCEOP, Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan and Associated Annexes and Attachments Reviewed and Updated.	06/29/2021	R. Burton

SCEOP -

Change Number	Change	Date of Change	Change Made by
22	2022 EOP Annual Review and Update – Base Plan, Attachments and Annexes	05/01/2022	A. Phillips
23	Appendix 9 (Catastrophic Incident Response Plan) removed and replaced with Emergency Refuel Plan	05/01/2022	A. Phillips
24	Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan and Associated Annexes and Attachments Reviewed and Updated	06/01/2022	A. Phillips
25	Appendix 11 – Tsunami Response Plan and Associated Annexes Reviewed and Updated	06/30/2022	K. Struble
26	Appendix 19 – Flood Response Plan Reviewed and Updated	10/1/2022	D. Thachik
27	Appendix 18 – Winter Weather Plan Reviewed and Updated	12/1/2022	L. Blackwood
28	Appendix 14 – SC Infectious Disease Plan Annex 2 (Pandemic Influenza Plan) Reviewed and Updated	3/7/2023	SCDHEC (now SCDPH)
29	Appendix 9 – Emergency Refuel Plan Reviewed and Updated	3/15/2023	D. Thachik
30	2023 EOP Annual Review and Update – Base Plan, Attachments and Annexes	4/25/2023	A. Phillips
31	Appendix 3 – Earthquake Plan Reviewed and Updated	5/23/2023	A. Marciano
32	Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan Reviewed and Updated	6/1/2023	L. Blackwood
33	Attachment E- Disaster Intelligence Updated with 8 th Lifeline	11/16/2023	R. McCaster
34	Appendix 4 – Dam Emergency Response Plan Reviewed and Updated	1/17/2024	D. Thachik
35	2024 EOP Annual Review and Update – Base Plan, Attachments and Annexes	4/30/2024	A. Phillips
36	Appendix 1 – Hurricane Plan Reviewed and Updated	6/3/2024	L. Blackwood
37	Appendix 15 – Long Term Power Outage Plan Review and Update	6/3/2024	R. McCaster
38	Annex A: Pee Dee River Basin Annex (new) added to Appendix 19 – Flood Response Plan	9/1/2024	D. Thachik
39	Appendix 16 – Cyber Incident Consequence Management Plan Review and Update	9/4/2024	R. McCaster
40	Appendix 11 – Tsunami Response Plan Review and Update	10/1/2024	P. Riggs
41	Appendix 13 – Active Shooter/Hostile Action Plan Review and Update	12/18/2024	P. Riggs

iv

SCEOP -

Change Number	Change	Date of Change	Change Made by
42	Appendix 18 – Winter Weather Plan Review and Update	12/18/2024	R. McCaster
43	Appendix 2 – SC Operational Radiological Emergency Response Plan Review and Update	1/30/2025	D. Bock
44	Appendix 19 – Flood Response Plan Review and Update	2/12/2025	D. Thachik
45	Appendix 1 Annex B – Critical Transportation Needs Plan Review and Update	4/8/2025	J. Romlein
46	2025 EOP Annual Review and Update – Base Plan, Attachments, and Annexes	4/29/2025	R. McCaster